EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

CHEIl "BEKTEMIR-SPIRT EKSPERIMENTAL ZAVODI" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AxunsoopnapHUHT Y MyMnia AnFnnnwmn
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 30.06.2022
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full Chet el investitsiyasi ishtirokidagi "BEKTEMIR-SPIRT

EKSPERIMENTAL ZAVODI" Aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: CHEIl "BEKTEMIR-SPIRT EKSPERIMENTAL
ZAVODI" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: Mavjud emas
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: O‘zbekiston Respublikasi, 100182, Toshkent shabhri,

Bektemir tumani, X.Bayqgaro ko‘chasi, 91-uy

Postal address: O‘zbekiston Respublikasi, 100182, Toshkent shabhri,
Bektemir tumani, X.Bayqgaro ko‘chasi, 91-uy

E-mail address: bekspirt@mail.ru (mailto:bekspirt@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.bektemir-spirt.uz (https://www.bektemir-spirt.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxuBatowero "ORIENT-FINANS" XATB Shayxontoxur filiali

6aHka:

Current account: 2020 8000 0046 2739 1005

MFI: 01115
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM 1592

OpraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 206922060
rocynapCTBEHHOW HanoroBowm cnyxobl
(MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,ﬂ.apCTBEHHOVI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 161
OKMNo: 22017981
OKOHX: 18141
COATO: 1726264

Mokasarenu (*)VIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAAHUSA SMUTEHTaA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,105

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,764
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,064
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 7,528

KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX (POHOOB

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 5,581
funds:

O6beM HauUCNEHHbIX [0X0A0B MO LLeHHbIM Gymaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 295,20

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 59,04
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmerlowasicst 3a00/1XKeHHOCTb Mo Bbiniarte A0OX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 509 535
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

8 N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara >.1.0. JonxHocTb OpraH N36paH
NPUHATUA BCTYMJIeHUS SMUTEHTa, (HasHauyeH)/
pelweHns K NPVHSBLIWIA BbIBEOEH U3
0653aHHOCTAM pelleHne cocTasa
(yBoneH,
ncrTeveHve
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)
30.04.2021 - Kaavpos 4YOUMWN "BEKTEMIR-  KysaTys  BblBeOEH U3
Onun SPIRT KeHrawwn cocTasa
MypatoBuy EKSPERIMENTAL (yBonen)

ZAVODI" Monus
6yrinya oupekTopu

30.04.2021  03.05.2021 bBonmMupzaes Y9N "BEKTEMIR-  Kysatys  W3bpaH
30KUPXOH SPIRT KeHrawn (HasHauyeH)
KypboH6oeBuy EKSPERIMENTAL
ZAVODI" Monus
6yiinya pupekTopu
B.B.O.

9 OcHOBHble cBeieHUS O AOMNMOMHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LIeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsiercs,
€Cnuv B OTYETHOM Nnepuoe OCyLLEeCTBNANCS BbiNYyCK LLeHHbIX Gymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLIWIA peLeHre O Bbinycke
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[aTa v Homep rocyaapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyecTtBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem

Bbiycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIx bymar

Cpokn paamelleHus
[Jarta Hayana

JlaTta okoH4YaHus

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHune
CYLLECTBEHHOro dpakTta

OMUTEHTHUHT 1oKOpK BolKapys
opraHu TOMOHMAaH Kabyn
KMNUHraH kapopnap

Nxpousa opraHnHuUHr
Tapkmbuparu yarapuwnap

OMUTEHTHWHT toKopu Bowkapys
opraHu TOMOHWUAaH Kabyn
KUNUHraH Kapopnap

Knummartnu korosnap 6yiivya
napomagnapHu xucobnatw

HanmeHoBaHne nokasarens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

N2
CYWEeCTBEHHOro
hakTa

32

Jata
HacTynneHus
CYLWEeCTBEHHOro
dakTa

23.04.2021

30.04.2021

09.07.2021

09.07.2021

Balance sheet

Koga cTp.

ASSETS

Ha Havano
OTYEeTHOro
nepvona

l. Long-term assets

000

010

64238426.00

Jata nybnvkaumm
CYWEeCTBEHHOO
hakTa

27.04.2021

04.05.2021

12.07.2021

12.07.2021

Ha koHeL,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

64133598.00



Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

31903757.00

32334669.00

80435.00

80173.00

262.00

6124000.00

2755000.00

3369000.00

3232562.00

41691493.00

11672086.00

6526232.00

37304685.00

26828913.00

80435.00

80435.00

6124000.00

2755000.00

3369000.00

6096970.00

39049883.00

9781557.00

9618636.00



Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160 1828364.00 552105.00
2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 1426961.00 7614790.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 67129.00 45821.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 14609074.00 13630399.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220 3102857.00 1772836.00
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 43538.00 15289.00
Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 8914575.00 6421465.00
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 747749.00 4613728.00

budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 68585.00 14074.00
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 1731770.00 793007.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 600401.00 470978.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 526335.00 424664.00



Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

74066.00

220000.00

25278161.00

66969654.00

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

21000000.00

15432540.00

22881802.00

59314342.00

3400000.00

46314.00

220000.00

32152729.00

71202612.00

21000000.00

16254966.00

25598216.00

62853182.00



Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

3400000.00

4255312.00

4255312.00

8349430.00

8349430.00

4500000.00
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Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

118200.00 137201.00
1542247.00 556060.00
1160637.00 1074364.00
755399.00 509535.00
606000.00 619501.00
72829.00 952769.00
7655312.00 8349430.00

66969654.00 71202612.00

HaumeHoBaHune Koo  3acooTtBeTcTBylOWMIA Nepuog
nokasarens CTp.  mpowsoro roga
[0X0A4bl pacxogpl
(NpwbbINb) (ybbITKN)

Net revenue from 010 196388492.00

sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold 020
(goods, works and
services)

164684687.00

3a oTYeTHbI Nepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)
199675143.00

167188534.00



Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

31703805.00

90426.00

19835141.00

76009.00

32486609.00

11959090.00

617557.00

3589866.00

7751667.00

74374.00

21694626.00

17932.00

10866357.00

66426.00

3909209.00

6299722.00



Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and
fees on profits

Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

76009.00
1224496.00
494507.00
223974.00
506015.00

18686654.00

18686654.00
2162998.00

16523656.00

17932.00

1316367.00
1288018.00
28349.00
20396191.00
20396191.00
3215920.00

17180271.00
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Information on audit report
HaumeHoBanve [ata Homep Bwug Hata Homep ®.1N.0. ayontopa
ayanTopCcKon Bblgauu NNLEH3NYBAK NIOYEeHNBbIAAYN ayanTopCKEpaMTOPOB),
opraHnsaumm nuueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKMI0YEeHUHPOBOANBLIENO

3aKk/IIoYeHns npoBepkKy
«HLB 2019-04-09 802 Nxobuin  2022-06-15 A.X.Abaynnaxonxaes
TASHKENT»
MY K
AyaunTtopnuk
TawWwkKnnoTn
Cnucok acocpmnmpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSAHUIO Ha KOHeL, 0TYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacn Oasnat
aKTUBNapuHu Gowkapwui
areHTnurun

FRUIT INDUSTRIALS
S.A. Commonwealth
Trust Limited
KomnaHusicu

«AGRO GREEN
SERVICE» Macbynusatu
yeknaHraH XamusTu

MecToHaxoxoeHune OcHoBaHue, no Jarta
(MecToXmTenbCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus
(rocynapcTBo, obnactb,  NpU3HaOTCS OCHOBaHMs (-
ropoA, panoH) adpunnpoBaHHbIMU nin)

nmuamu
Y 36eKncToH XamnatHuHr vrupma  2019-02-15
Pecnybnukacu, 100000,  cboms Ba yHOaH OPTHK,
TowkeHT waxpu, AMup doons akumsinapura
TeMmyp kyyacwm, 6 yii aranunk KunyB4u

IOPUAKK Waxc
BputaH BupruH XamuatHuHr nurnpma  2008-03-20

Oponnapu, Road Town,
Tortola, CommonWealtn
Trust Limited, Drake
Chambers

doons Ba yHAaH OPTHUK,
doouns akumsanapura
aranuk Kunysyu
IOPUANK Waxc

XKamuat kaincu 2011-11-11
IOPUIOVK Waxc ycTas

POHANHUHT (ycTas

KanuTanumHWHr)

nnrvpma dponsm sa

YHOaH OpTUK coonsura

aranvk Kunca, ywa

IOPMANK Waxc

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, ToWKeHT
waxpw, bektemmp
TymaHu, X.barnkapo
Ky4acwu, 91 yi

Kon

3ar
aud
bs |



«LEADER MILK
PRODUCTION»
MacbynusaTtu YeknaHraH
Xamusatu

YeT an nHBecTuUmMSACK
nwTupokmnaaru
«TOSHKENTVINO-
KOMBINATI>»
AKLMSAO0PANK XaMUATU

“BIOKIMYQO”
AKLUMAOOPIVK XaMmaTu

Maxmynos Mypabut
AonnxaHoBuy

Camartosa Mynnasan

JasbloknH Muxann
BukToposuny

Abayxabbopos Lepanu
AHrnbaesuy

Annbekos Tumyp
ABoyMyXTOPOBUY

TOWKEHT BUNOATH,
Okopu Ynpumk TymaHu,
CypakeHT Ko

Y 36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, 100060,
TowkeHT waxpw,
AwHabon TymaHu,
WNcTtukbon kyyacu, 45-yin

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowKeHT
BUNOATU, AHrMAYN
TymaHun, Knmérap
Kyyacw, 1

Y 36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowkeHT
waxpu, Mup3o Y nyrbek
TyMaHu

Y 36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
AHIONXOH BUNOSATH,
AHIONXOH waxpu

Y36ekuncToH
Pecnybnukacu, ToWKeHT
waxpwu, Mup3o Y nyrbek
TYyMaHm

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowKeHT
waxpwu, Mup3o Y nyrbek
TYMaHu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TOWKeHT
waxpu, AwHobon
TyMaHu

Xamuat kancum
IOPUINK Waxc ycTas
POHAMHMHT (ycTaB
KanuTanumHWHr)
nurnpma domnsu sa
YHO2AH OpTUK doonsura
aranuk Kunca, ywa
IOPUIONK LAxc

Xamust 6unaH butta
Xyxanuk
6upnawmacura
KUPYBYM IOPUANK LIAXC

Xamusit 6unaH 6utta
Xy>Xanuk
6upnawmacura
KUPYBYM IOPUANMK LAXC

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTys KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTys KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTyB keHrawm
ab3ocu

2016-02-03

2007-06-29

2009-01-05

2007-09-20

2009-06-12

2018-06-27

2019-06-29

2020-06-26



Mypatos Akman
XakumoBumy

TypcyHos JocToH
Pyctam yrnu

CpapxunguHos LWoekat
TynkyHOBMY

Kagupos Oonn
Mypatosuy

Axmankynos Aaunsbek
BoTtupxoH yrnn

Badpaes ®dypkar
AbnywapuchoBuy

Mwvp3amonagmHos
WyxpaTmnno
Kanoupbaesny

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowKeHT
waxpu, Mupobon
TyMaHu

Y 36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, TowkeHT
waxpwu, WanxoHToxyp
TyMaHu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, TowkeHT
waxpw, AwHobon
TyMaHu

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, TowkeHT
waxpu, Yuytena TymaHu

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu,
daproHa BunosiTy,
KyKoH w.

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, TowkeHT
waxpwu, KOHycobon
TyMaHu

Y 36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, TowkeHT
waxpwu, Skkacapom
TyMaHu

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4172
Hara: 08.05.2024

KysaTyBs keHrawm
ab3ocK

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Bowkapys Pauncu.B.B.6.

Bowkapys ab3ocu
B.B.O.

Bouwkapys ab3ocu
B.B.O.

bouwkapye ab3ocu
B.B.6.

bowkapys ab3ocu
B.B.O.

2020-06-26

2020-06-26

2020-02-06

2020-02-06

2014-10-15

2015-07-15

2015-07-15



